O w49 mel373

POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT :
NOVEMBER 25, 2003 Polk County Courthouse, 3rd floor P
10:00 A.M. 2003-104 Livingston, Texas

NOTICE Is hereby given that a regular meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court will be held on the date suwd
above, at which time the following subjects will be discussed;

Agend i 3
1. CALLTOORDER. eadn ol ©©p V |

2.  PUBLIC COMMENTS.

3.  INFORMATIONAL REPORTS.
OLD BUSINESS

4.  CONSIDER ANY/ALL NECESSARY ACTION RELATING TO RE-BID #2003-18.05 “OTHER BASE MATERIALS -
PCT. 1" (tabled from last Agenda).

L. 5. AMEND ACTION TAKEN NOVEMBER 12, 2003 (ITEM #5) TO; ACCEPT BID# 2004-01 FROM DAVIS & BROWN !
CONSTRUCTION WITH NEGOTIATED MODIFICATION OF WORK TO MAKE MINIMAL RUNNER AND :
DECKING REPAIRS ON SOUTH RD. BRIDGE, PCT. 3, BASED ON.THE RECOMMENDATION OF ARCADIS !
ENGINEERS AND TO SCHEDULE REMAINING REPATRS/REPLACEMENT ON TxDOT OFF SYSTEM BRIDGE
PROGRAM, NOTING CURRENT WORK WILL BE APPLIED TO COUNTY’S 25% MATCH REQUIREMENT.

: NEW BUSINESS

6.  CONSIDER APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF NOVEMBER 12, 2003, WITH AMENDED .
ITEMS NOTED IN # 5, ABOVE.

7.  CONSIDER ANY/ALL NECESSARY ACTION RELATING TO BID #2004-03 “BULK PURCHASE OF SPECIFIED
ROCK™.

8.  CONSIDER ANY/ALL NECESSARY ACTION RELATING TO RFP #2003-22 “DELINQUENT FINE/FEE
COLLECTION".

9.  RECEIVE COUNTY AUDITOR'S MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT.
10. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF REIMBURSEMENT RESOLUTION FOR CAPITAL PURCHASES, TO DATE.

11.  RECEIVE INFORMATION AND RECOMMENDATION FROM COUNTY AUDITOR FOR APPROVAL OF
AGREEMENT WITH EZ ACCESS FOR TRIAL CREDIT CARD PROGRAM.

12. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF BUDGET REVISIONS, AS PRESENTED BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR.
13. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF SCHEDULE OF BILLS.

14, CONSIDER APPROVAL OF PERSONNEL ACTION FORMS.

ADJOURN

By: John P. Thompson, County Judge
Posted: November 19, 2003 ’Q :

, the undersigned County Clerk, 0o hereby certify that the above Notice of Mocting of the Polk County Commissioners Court is a true and
correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice in the Polk County Courthouse at a place readily
accessible to the general public st all times on Wednesday, November 19, 2003 and that said Notice remained so posted continuously for at
least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting.

BAR MIDDLETON, COUNTY CLERK
%%um

Deputy

OIWY 61 AONE0DZ

Q¥a23y vo4 03702

WITID AINROD N10d
NOLFI00IN Viivevy

Y,
9l :




w. 49 mel374

" COMMISSIONERS COURT
Jn 14 November 25, 2003 of Polk County, Texas
o 1 10:00 a.m. County Courthouse, 3rd floor
Livingston, Texas

ADDENDUM to Posting # 2003-104 |

The following will serve to amend the Agenda of the Commissioners Court
Meeting scheduled for November 25, 2003 at 10:00 A.M.

AMEND TO ADD;

15. CONSIDER ACCEPTANCE OF MILNER RD. ( 918 FT. OF NORTHERN PORTION) AS
COUNTY ROAD, PCT. 1 AND APPROVE MSAG UPDATE REFLECTING SAID

ACCEPTANCE.
16. RECEIVE COUNTY TREASURER’S QUARTERLY REPORT FOR THE 4™ QUARTER

(JULY, AUGUST, SEPTEMBER) FY2003.
17. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT TO ROAD & BRIDGE POLICY FOR BRIDGE

REPLACEMENT AND/OR REPAIRS.

Commissioners Court of Polk County, Texas
Dated: Friday, November 21, 2003. /
By: 0

John P. Thompson, County Judge

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Addendum to the Notice of Mecting of the Polk County
Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said Addendum and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Addendum at the
door of the Polk County Courthouse at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on Friday, November 21, 2003 and
that said Addendum remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting.

BARBARA MIDDLETON, COUNTY CLERK oy

=

hlmg Walhen) e

BY  Deputy 3y 8 8
Y

‘..?_. s ~ — %

ég ::‘-H v =

0

of e (%)

o ©

TR

3‘ AE a! Aié‘



' voLH 49 emee1375 ~-

STATE OF TEXAS } DATE: NOVEMBER 25, 2003
REGULAR MEETING
COUNTY OF POLK } All members - Present

COMMISSIONERS COURT **
AGENDA POSTING #2008-104

** CORRECTIONS APPROVED - COURT SESSION - DECEMBER 28, 2003

BE IT REMEMBERED ON THIS THE___25th DAY OF _NOVEMBER , 2003

THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONERS COURT MET IN “REGULAR” CALLED
MEETING WITH THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS AND MEMBERS PRESENT, TO WIT;

HONORABLE JUDGE JOHN P. THOMPSON, COUNTY JUDGE, PRESIDING:
BOB WILLIS - COMMISSIONER PCT#1, BOBBY SMITH - COMMISSIONER PCT #2,
JAMES J. “Buddy” PURVIS - COMMISSIONER PCT #3, C. T.“ TOMMY” OVERSTREET,
COMMISSIONER PCT #4, BARBARA MIDDLETON- COUNTY CLERK and B.L. DOCKENS,
COUNTY AUDITOR, THE FOLLOWING AGENDA ITEMS, ORDERS, & DECREES WERE
DULY MADE, CONSIDERED & PASSED.

1. WELCOME & CALLED TO ORDER BY JUDGE JOHN P.THOMPSON AT 10:00 A.M.
OPENING PRAYER WAS GIVEN BY DARRELL LONGINO, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT#1.

2. PUBLIC COMMENTS: NONE.

3. INFORMATIONAL REPORTS:
A. COMMISSIONER PURVIS: DISCUSSION ABOUT SURPLUS GENERATOR PREVIOUSLY
ADVERTISED FOR BIDS AND MADE A REQUEST TO PLACE THIS ITEM ON DEC. g*
COURT AGENDA.

B. MARION “BID” SMITH REPORTED THE NEW VOTER REGISTRATION CARDS WILL
NOT BE MAILED UNTIL JANUARY 11, 2004, SINCE CURRENT LEGISLATION
AMENDED THE TEXAS ELECTION CODE, SECTION 14.001 & 15.001.

C. COMMISSIONER WILLIS, DISCUSSED THE NEED OF ENGINEERING SERVICES
(HARRY THOMPSON) TO INSPECT A BRIDGE - PCT #1, EVALUATING THE
NECESSARY REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENT.

4. MOTIONED BY BOB WILLIS, SECONDED BY BOBBY SMITH, TO AWARD BID#2008-18.05
“OTHER BASE MATERIALS - PCT#1" TO EASTEX ASPHALT FOR PATCH MATERIAL
ROCK TO HOOTS LOADER SERVICE.
ALL VOTING YES.

5. MOTIONED BY JAMES J. “Buddy” PURVIS, SECONDED BY BOB WILLIS, TO AMEND
ACTION OF THE NOVEMBER 12, 2003 MINUTES, RELATING TO ITEM #5;
TO ACCEPT THE BID #2004-01 FROM DAVIS & BROWN CONSTRUCTION WITH
NEGOTIATED MODIFICATION OF WORK TO MAKE MINIMAL RUNNER AND
DECKING REPAIRS ON SOUTH RD. BRIDGE IN PCT#3, BASED ON THE
RECOMMENDATION OF ARCADIS ENGINEERS AND TO SCHEDULE REMAINING
REPAIRS/REPLACEMENT ON TxDOT OFF SYSTEM BRIDGE PROGRAM, NOTING
CURRENT WORK WILL BE APPLIED TO COUNTY'S 10% MATCH REQUIREMENT.
ALL VOTING YES. (SEE ATTACHED)

Page -1-

-

i

s ok

oo 3o e e




.

’WL'49 Pee1376

6. MOTIONED BY BOBBY SMITH, SECONDED BY TOMMY OVERSTREET, TO APPROVE
THE MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF NOVEMBER 12, 2003 ( AMENDING
ITEM #5) NOTED ABOVE.

ALL VOTING YES.

7. MOTIONED BY TOMMY OVERSTREET, SECONDED BY BOB WILLIS, TO AWARD

BID #2004-03 “BULK PURCHASE OF SPECIFIED ROCK” TO EASTEX ASPHALT.
ALL VOTING YES. :

8. RFP #2008-22 “DELINQUENT FINE & FEES COLLECTION”
MOTIONED BY BOBBY SMITH, SECONDED BY TOMMY OVERSTREET, APPROVAL TO
CONTRACT WITH MUNICIPAL SERVICES BUREAU OF AUSTIN FOR COLLECTION

OF OUTSTANDING DEBTS FROM ALL COUNTY OFFICES EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY &
TO ADDING THOSE SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED INSIDE POLK COUNTY, TEXAS AND

APPROVAL TO INCLUDE PURCHASE OF SOFTWARE FROM NET DATA CORPORATION

FOR $2500.00 TO BE PAID FROM J.P. TECHNOLOGY FUND, AS RECOMMENDED BY THE

COMMITTEE APPOINTED BY COURT AND CHAIRED BY JUDGE DARRELL LONGINO.
THE COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK RESERVED THE RIGHT TO CONTRACT WITH

ANOTHER AGENCY IF THE COLLECTIONS ARE NOT SATISFACTORY TO THEIR NEEDS.

ALL VOTING YES.

9. MOTIONED BY TOMMY OVERSTREET, SECONDED BY BOB WILLIS, TO RECEIVE THE
COUNTY AUDITOR'S MONTHLY REPORT.
ALL VOTING YES.

10. MOTIONED BY BOBBY SMITH, SECONDED BY BOB WILLIS, TO APPROVE THE
‘REIMBURSEMENT RESOLUTION FOR CAPITAL PURCHASES, TO DATE $63,409.00.
ALL VOTING YES.

11. MOTIONED BY BOBBY SMITH, SECONDED BY TOMMY OVERSTREET, TO RECEIVE
INFORMATION FROM AUDITOR, BOB DOCKENS AND RECOMMENDATION TO
APPROVE A “PILOT PROJECT” WITH EZ ACCESS FOR A TRIAL CREDIT CARD
PROGRAM & TO BEGIN IN J.P.#1 COURT WITH JUDGE DARRELL LONGINO.

ALL VOTING YES.

12. MOTIONED BY BOBBY SMITH, SECONDED BY BOB WILLIS, TO APPROVE THE
BUDGET REVISIONS, AS SUBMITTED BY THE AUDITOR.
ALL VOTING YES. (SEE ATTACHED)

13. MOTIONED BY TOMMY OVERSTREET, SECONDED BY BOB WILLIS, APPROVAL AND
PAYMENT OF BILLS BY SCHEDULE INCLUDING ADDENDUMS.

ALL VOTING YES. (SEE ATTACHED)
DATE AMOUNT CHECK NUMBERS
11/6/03 $63,716.52 ACH 375 - PAYROLL W/H
11/6/03 $208,218.55 ACH 376 - PAYROLL
11/6/03 $1,367.15 183320 - 183321
11/6/03 $5,988.47 183322 - 183340

Page -2-

rd



,- YoL. 4 9 -PAGE 13 '57—.

DATE AMOUNT CHECK NUMBERS
11/10/03 $430.00 90091 - 90143
11/10/03 $10,969.00 183341 - 183345
11/12/03 $71,874.11 183346 - 183357
11/12/03 $43,086.78 183358 - 183400
11/14/03 $59.00 183401
11/17/03 $15,585.52 183402 - 183411
11/18/03 $2,180.00 183412
11/20/03 $171,901.71 183413 - 183578
TOTAL $595,376.81

14. MOTIONED BY BOB WILLIS, SECONDED BY TOMMY OVERSTREET APPROVAL OF
PERSONNEL ACTION FORMS.
ALL VOTING YES. (SEE ATTACHED)

15. MOTIONED BY BOB WILLIS, SECONDED BY BOBBY SMITH, TO APPROVE THE
ACCEPTANCE OF MILNER ROAD (918 ft. of northern portion) AS COUNTY ROAD,
PRECINCT #1, AND APPROVE MSAG UPDATE REFLECTING SAID ACCEPTANCE.
ALL VOTING YES.

16. MOTIONED BY BOBBY SMITH, SECONDED BY BOB WILLIS, TO RECEIVE AND ACCEPT
THE TREASURER'S 4* QUARTERLY REPORT (JULY,AUGUST,SEPTEMBER) FY2003.
ALL VOTING YES.

17. MOTIONED BY BOBBY SMITH TO TABLE THIS ITEM #16 “REGARDING AMENDMENT
TO ROAD & BRIDGE POLICY FOR BRIDGE REPLACEMENT OR REPAIRS.”
MOTIONED CARRIED, VOTES RECORDED AS FOLLOWS:

JUDGE THOMPSON..........ccoervveenrncnsnrresesnseens YES
COMMISSIONER WILLIS.........ccccoevverrurerverrenes NO
COMMISSIONER SMITH........cccoceururrerervrernens YES
COMMISSIONER PURVIS........ccecvvvmreerareerens NO
COMMISSIONER OVERSTREET........c..ccovuu.. YES

18. MOTIONED BY TOMMY OVERSTREET, SECONDED BY BOBBY SMITH, APPROVAL TO
ADJOURN COURT THIS 25" DAY OF NOVEMBER 2003 AT 10:36 A.M.
ALL VOTING YES.

BARBARA MIDDLETON, COUNTY CLERK
C:\Barbars M\COMMCRT.2003\NOV25.2003.wpd

JOHN P. THOMPSON, JUDGE

L it o e Y S A+ s e e

b -




49 1378

VOL.




**CORRECTION - MARCH 23, 2004

. 49 w379 |

STATE OF TEXAS } DATE: NOVEMBER 25, 2003

REGULAR MEETING
COUNTY OF POLK ) All members - Present

COMMISSIONERS COURT L
AGENDA POSTING #2003-104 :

BE IT REMEMBERED ON THIS THE___25th DAY OF _NOVEMBER , 2003
THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONERS COURT MET IN “REGULAR” CALLED
MEETING WITH THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS AND MEMBERS PRESENT, TO WIT;
HONORABLE JUDGE JOHN P. THOMPSON, COUNTY JUDGE, PRESIDING:
BOB WILLIS - COMMISSIONER PCT#1, BOBBY SMITH - COMMISSIONER PCT #2,
JAMES J. “Buddy” PURVIS - COMMISSIONER PCT #3, C. T.“ TOMMY” OVERSTREET,
COMMISSIONER PCT #4, BARBARA MIDDLETON- COUNTY CLERK and B.L. DOCKENS,

COUNTY AUDITOR, THE FOLLOWING AGENDA ITEMS, ORDERS, & DECREES WERE
DULY MADE, CONSIDERED & PASSED.

1. WELCOME & CALLED TO ORDER BY JUDGE JOHN P.THOMPSON AT 10:00 A.M. P
OPENING PRAYER WAS GIVEN BY DARRELL LONGINO, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT#1. '

2. PUBLIC COMMENTS: NONE.

3. INFORMATIONAL REPORTS:

A. COMMISSIONER PURVIS: DISCUSSION ABOUT SURPLUS GENERATOR PREVIOUSLY

ADVERTISED FOR BIDS AND MADE A REQUEST TO PLACE THIS ITEM ON DEC. 9*
COURT AGENDA.

B. MARION “BID” SMITH REPORTED THE NEW VOTER REGISTRATION CARDS WILL
NOT BE MAILED UNTIL JANUARY 11, 2004, SINCE CURRENT LEGISLATION
AMENDED THE TEXAS ELECTION CODE, SECTION 14.001 & 15.001.

C. COMMISSIONER WILLIS, DISCUSSED THE NEED OF ENGINEERING SERVICES
(HARRY THOMPSON) TO INSPECT A BRIDGE - PCT #1, EVALUATING THE
NECESSARY REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENT.

4. MOTIONED BY BOB WILLIS, SECONDED BY BOBBY SMITH, TO AWARD BID#2003-18.05
“OTHER BASE MATERIALS - PCT#1" TO EASTEX ASPHALT FOR PATCH MATERIAL
ROCK TO HOOTS LOADER SERVICE.
ALL VOTING YES.

5. MOTIONED BY JAMES J. “Buddy” PURVIS, SECONDED BY BOB WILLIS, TO AMEND
ACTION OF THE NOVEMBER 12, 2003 MINUTES, RELATING TO ITEM #5;
TO ACCEPT THE BID #2004-01 FROM DAVIS & BROWN CONSTRUCTION WITH
NEGOTIATED MODIFICATION OF WORK TO MAKE MINIMAL RUNNER AND
DECKING REPAIRS ON SOUTH RD. BRIDGE IN PCT#3, BASED ON THE
RECOMMENDATION OF ARCADIS ENGINEERS AND TO SCHEDULE REMAINING
REPAIRS/REPLACEMENT ON TxDOT OFF SYSTEM BRIDGE PROGRAM, NOTING

CURRENT WORK WILL BE APPLIED TO COUNTY'S 10% MATCH REQUIREMENT.
ALL VOTING YES. (SEE ATTACHED)

Page -1-

G e P S SR VP SRR W

e




VoL
6.

9.

49 nee1380

MOTIONED BY BOBBY SMITH, SECONDED BY TOMMY OVERSTREET, TO APPROVE
THE MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF NOVEMBER 12, 2003 ( AMENDING
ITEM #5) NOTED ABOVE.

ALL VOTING YES.

. MOTIONED BY TOMMY OVERSTREET, SECONDED BY BOB WILLIS, TO AWARD

BID #2004-03 “BULK PURCHASE OF SPECIFIED ROCK” TO EASTEX ASPHALT.
ALL VOTING YES.

. RFP #2003-22 “DELINQUENT FINE & FEES COLLECTION”

MOTIONED BY BOBBY SMITH, SECONDED BY TOMMY OVERSTREET, APPROVAL TO
CONTRACT WITH MUNICIPAL SERVICES BUREAU OF AUSTIN FOR COLLECTION
OF OUTSTANDING DEBTS FROM ALL COUNTY OFFICES EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY &
TO ADDING THOSE SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED INSIDE POLK COUNTY, TEXAS AND
APPROVAL TO INCLUDE PURCHASE OF SOFTWARE FROM NET DATA CORPORATION
FOR $2500.00 TO BE PAID FROM J.P. TECHNOLOGY FUND, AS RECOMMENDED BY THE
COMMITTEE APPOINTED BY COURT AND CHAIRED BY JUDGE DARRELL LONGINO.
THE COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK RESERVED THE RIGHT TO CONTRACT WITH
ANOTHER AGENCY IF THE COLLECTIONS ARE NOT SATISFACTORY TO THEIR NEEDS.
ALL VOTING YES.

MOTIONED BY TOMMY OVERSTREET, SECONDED BY BOB WILLIS, TO RECEIVE THE
COUNTY AUDITOR’S MONTHLY REPORT.
ALL VOTING YES.

10. MOTIONED BY BOBBY SMITH, SECONDED BY BOB WILLIS, TO APPROVE THE

“REIMBURSEMENT RESOLUTION FOR CAPITAL PURCHASES, TO DATE $63,409.00.
ALL VOTING YES.

11. MOTIONED BY BOBBY SMITH, SECONDED BY TOMMY OVERSTREET, TO RECEIVE

INFORMATION FROM AUDITOR, BOB DOCKENS AND RECOMMENDATION TO
APPROVE A “PILOT PROJECT” WITH EZ ACCESS FOR A TRIAL CREDIT CARD
PROGRAM & TO BEGIN IN J.P#1 COURT WITH JUDGE DARRELL LONGINO.
ALL VOTING YES.

12. MOTIONED BY BOBBY SMITH, SECONDED BY BOB WILLIS, TO APPROVE THE

BUDGET REVISIONS, AS SUBMITTED BY THE AUDITOR.
ALL VOTING YES. (SEE ATTACHED)

13. MOTIONED BY TOMMY OVERSTREET, SECONDED BY BOB WILLIS, APPROVAL AND

PAYMENT OF BILLS BY SCHEDULE INCLUDING ADDENDUMS.

ALL VOTING YES. (SEE ATTACHED)
DATE AMOUNT CHECK NUMBERS
11/6/03 $63,716.52 ACH 375 - PAYROLL W/H
11/6/03 $208,218.55 ACH 376 - PAYROLL
11/6/03 $1,367.15 183320 - 183321
11/6/03 $5,988.47 183322 - 183340
11/10/03 $430.00 90091 - 90143

Page -2-

o &

PR s oo L NN TS



vo. 49 PABEl381w

|

DATE AMOUNT CHECK NUMBERS
11/10/03 $10,969.00 183341 - 183345 §
11/12/03 $71,874.11 183346 - 183357
11/12/03 $43,086.78 183358 - 183400
11/14/03 $59.00 183401 -
11/17/03 $15,585.52 183402 - 183411 §
11/18/03 $2,180.00 183412 :
11/20/03 $171,901.71 183413 - 183578

**11/25/03 $123,710.32 Addendum
(To appear on future schedule)
TOTAL $595,376.81

14. MOTIONED BY BOB WILLIS, SECONDED BY TOMMY OVERSTREET, APPROVAL OF
PERSONNEL ACTION FORMS. :
ALL VOTING YES. (SEE ATTACHED)

15. MOTIONED BY BOB WILLIS, SECONDED BY BOBBY SMITH, TO APPROVE THE
ACCEPTANCE OF MILNER ROAD (918 ft. of northern portion) AS COUNTY ROAD,
PRECINCT #1, AND APPROVE MSAG UPDATE REFLECTING SAID ACCEPTANCE.
ALL VOTING YES.

16. MOTIONED BY BOBBY SMITH, SECONDED BY BOB WILLIS, TO RECEIVE AND ACCEPT
THE TREASURER'S 4** QUARTERLY REPORT (JULY,AUGUST,SEPTEMBER) FY2003.
ALL VOTING YES.

17. MOTIONED BY BOBBY SMITH TO TABLE THIS ITEM #16 “REGARDING AMENDMENT
TO ROAD & BRIDGE POLICY FOR BRIDGE REPLACEMENT OR REPAIRS.”
MOTIONED CARRIED, VOTES RECORDED AS FOLLOWS:

JUDGE THOMPSON........ccocsrvmrininemisnransiaesine YES
COMMISSIONER WILLIS.........ccccvniirnensaennns NO
COMMISSIONER SMITH.........ccovuviirrennrinrnene YES
COMMISSIONER PURVIS............ccnrurnsasunenns NO !
COMMISSIONER OVERSTREET................... YES !

18. MOTIONED BY TOMMY OVERSTREET, SECONDED BY BOBBY SMITH, APPROVAL TO
ADJOURN COURT THIS 25" DAY OF NOVEMBER 2003 AT 10,36 A M.
ALL VOTING YES.

7

HN P. THOMPSON, COUNTY JUDGE

FARA MID CLERK
C:\Barbara M\COMMCRT .2003\NOV25.2003.wpd

Page -3-




A g L e e A T8 S s o Y . SAPATS hr o ——

49 1382

VOL.

e,



R e

[ Sy s —— T VT ST e X A g e o b o o R R

11/20/03 THU 23:08 FAX

@oo2

vo 49 ree1383

November 24, 2003

Honorable John Thompson
Commissioners Court
Polk County, Texas

Dear Judge Thompson;

The Commissioners Court of Polk County appointed a stcering committee to review proposals
submitted by interested vendors for the collection of delinquent fines and fees owed 1o Polk County. That
committee was made up of the four J.P.'s of Polk County, the Polk County Auditor, the Polk County
District Clerk and the Polk County Clerk. We receatly met and reviewed the proposals set before us.

We the comminee recommend that Polk County enter into a contract with Municipal Services Bureau

effective immediately to collect delinquent fines and fees for all J.P. Courts, County Cowrt and Districs

Court. This was the unanimous decision by the committse and we respectilly submit our recommendation
10 you. : :

_For the Counts information, Net Data will charge Polk County $2500.00 for software 1. sccommodate
this service. We suggest that the $2500.00 needed be paid from the J.P. Technology ﬁmd.o

the commitiec’s recommendarion on Tuesday November 25, 2003 and the vendor who is selected by

Respectfully,

Dol Fomgoin

Committee Chair

43 THU 23:08 FAX

DARRELL LONGINO
Justice of Peace, Pct. 1
Polk County Courthouse
101 W. Church
Livingston, TX 77351
Tel. 936-327-6841 o
Fax: 936-327-6884

@oo1

¢




YOL.

- dov.26. 2003 19:20AM

49 mie1384

No.2801 P. 2

g AGREXMENT HLE BOPY

This Agrecment is made and entcred into this__25th _ day of _November - +2003,by
and between Gila Corporation, d/b/a Municipal Services Burcau, a Texas Corporation [hercinafter,
*MSB"}, and Polk County, Texas [hereinafier, the "County”], who agree as follows:

I. ADMINISTRATIVE RESPONSIBILITIES

A. Defendant Contact, MSB will mail notices, telepbone or otherwise contact Defendants
with outstanding cases with the County in order to attempt to notify Defendants of their obligation
with the County. The purpose of the contact is 1o offer Defendants the opportunity 1o resolve their
obligation voluntarily, before further actionis contemplated by the County. The County will provide
the name and last known address of the Defendants, all information regarding the date(s) of the
alleged violation(s), the date judgment was cntered against the Defendants in the court having
jurisdiction over the matter or the date the citation was filed, and the amount of any such bne(s).
When appropriate, MSB will attempt to locate Defendants when the last known address is invalid.

B. Correct_Information, MSB will rely completely on the County to provide currect
information sbout the Dcfendants' existing cases and, specifically, about any dollar amount in
question, and thc Couaty will immodiately update and correct any information it has provided to
MSB. In particular, the County will immediatcly potify MSB of any payment or other satisfaction of

judgment made dircctly to the County or auy other action affecting the amount or timing of monies
owed by the Defendants to the County.

C. Accounts Retumed. The County will allow MSB a minimum of 180 days to contact a
Defendant about their case. This time period will begin with the first day of the following month in

which the sccount was referred to MSB. Upon request by the County, MSB will ceasc contactng a
Defendant whose case remains outstanding at that fime.

D. Defendants Referred to the County, MSB will refer Defendants who wish to resolve their

obligation with the County othcr than by payment to the person designated by the County to respond
to the Defendants’ request. :

J. COMMISSIONS ON FINES COLLECTED.

A.  Basic Commission Rate. Asprovided by Tcxas statutes, 30.00 percent may be added by
thc&rmlytothewtalmnomtdueonceminca@csmomﬂm&duyspaﬁdmandrefmedloMSB
for collection. The County may also instract MSB to add the fee upon MSRB’s reccipt of case
information. It is at the County’s sole discretion as to what cascs are applicablc to the 30.00 pcreent
add-on. For all cascs referred by the County to MSB for which the County is paid (in whole or in
part), regardless of whether payment is accepted directly by the County or by MSB on the County’s
behalf and regardlcss of whether 30.00 percent is addod to the original balance or not, the County
will pay to MSB, in Travis County, Texas, a 23.077 perccat commission rate on the amount
collected. Example: $100 original balance x 130% = $130. $130 collccted x 23.077% fee =330 lec.

1]
.
\

-~ l
|
1

]

S TS



g e, s e g
. ey e g e 0 A e e

" Nov.26. 2003 11:20AM ' No.280)

P.
v 49 mw138§

S
P

P K] toen

h.  Notification tions. MSB will notify the County daily of any monics it receives
from Defendants towards payments of fines. The County, through the Municipal Court, may then
acocpt or reject the payment offered by the Defendant. By the fifteenth of each month, MSB will
provide detailed reporting 1o the County to identify all cases known to be resolved during the prior
_ month and to remit monics collected on the County’s behalf. MSB makes no warrantics or
representations, expressed or implied, about the amount of funds that will be collected and MSB
shall have no liability for any amounts tmeollected. The only lisbility of MSB will be to forward uny
fupds collocted to the County, subject to MSB retaining its commission amount. The Couvnty
authorizes MSB to endorse negotiable instraments made payable to the County and provided to
MSB in payment of fines collccted and to deduct commissions due on those fincs paid divectly to
MSB from amounts collccted by MSB. If MSB is required to invoice the County for commissions
due, the County agrees to revicw the invoice and forward payment to MSB within 30 days of reccipt
of the invoice.

III. TERM OF AGREEMENT.

This Agreement will remain in full force and effect until terminated by cither party in writing to
the other at the addresses sct out in this section. If the Agrcement is terminated, any case
information then held by MSB will be rcturned to the Court 90 days aftcr the date of tcrmination.

Notices o MSB: Municipal Scrvices Buream
5912 Balcones Drive, Suite 100
Austin, Texas 78731

Notices to Comt: Polk County Commissioners Court
C/O John P. Thompson, County Judge
101 W. Church. Ste. 300
Livingston. Texas 77351
936)327-6813

Iv. OTHER PROVISIONS.

A. Indemnification. To the extent permiticd by spplicablc law, MSB will inderomify and bold
harmless the Connty from and against any and all Joss, damages, liability, claims or injury resulting
fiom all actions performed by MSB or its agents on MSB's bebalfl in connection with this
Ayemutpoﬁdodhowm.&ﬂtﬁs@mmtshaﬂn«zpplywi&mwmym
infovmaﬁonﬁmishedeSBbytheComtymtmllitamﬂytoanyadmanisdonofﬂn(:ouuy.

B. Applicable Law, ThisApecmmtwmbecmnedhmrdamwiﬂldwhwsofﬂw
Stote of Tcxas and performable in Polk County, Texas.

T B 0 e ko

O A

e

i ol oz




an.‘. 49 .éAsti3‘86

» Dec. 4. 2003, (41 EM o3e 327 8891 POLK CO. JUDGE No.2843 P. 4 Qoot
Hov.26. 2003 1)1:21AM Ho-2300 P. & '
I
|
§ TN WITNESS WHEREOF, the paities to this Agreement have signed and dclivered this |

Agreement on the day and year first sbove written.

lis_County Judge _aud representative duly authorized 1o execute this Agreement

R




T I T D 0 DS T e S T MV T S A o (R ey < et L ar s g e e e

e SR §

\D \., |
RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION EXPRESSING INTENT TO REIMBURSE EXPENDITURES
TO BE INCURRED BY POLK COUNTY, TEXAS

1 A . .49 ree1387

WHEREAS, Polk County, Texas (the “Issuer”) is a Texas County and a political subdivision of the State of
Texas authorized to issue obligations to finance its activities pursuant to various Texas statutes, including anticipation
notes pursuant to Chapter 1431, Texas Govemnment Code, the interest on which is excludable from gross income for

federal income tax purposes (“tax-exempt obligations™) pursuant to Section 103 of the Internal Revenue Code of
1986, as amended (the “Code™);

WHEREAS, the Issuer will make, or has made not more than 60 days prior to the date hereof, payments with
respect to the acquisition, construction, repair and equipping of the projects listed on Exhibit “A” attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Issuer has concluded that it does not currently desire to issue tax-exempt obligations to
finance the costs associated with the projects listed on Exhibit “A” attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Issuer desires to reimburse itself for the costs associated with the projecis listed on Exhibit
“A” attached hereto from the proceeds of tax-exempt obligations to be issued subsequent to the date hereof: and,

WHEREAS, the Issuer reasonably expects to issue tax-exempt obligations to reimburse itself for the costs
associated with the projects listed on Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

Section 1. The Issuer reasonably expects to reimburse itself for all costs that have been or will be paid
subsequent to the date that is 60 days prior to the date hereof and that are to be paid in connection with the
acquisition, construction, repair and equipping of the projects listed on Exhibit “A” attached hereto from the proceeds
of tax-exempt obligations to be issued subsequent to the date hereof.

Section 2. This resolution is also made to evidence the intent of the Issuer to make such reimbursements
under Treas. Reg. § 1.150-2 and Section 1201.042, Texas Government Code.

Section 3. The Issuer reasonably expects that the maximum principal amount of tax-exempt obligations
issued to reimburse the Issuer for the costs associated with the projects listed on Exhibit “A” attached hereto will not
exceed $63,409.00.

ADOPTED this 25th day of November, 2003, by the Polk County Commissioners Court.

County Judge, Polk County, Texas ‘ -"',g' ; ",
Attest; : > k

Middleton, County Clerk RS

,ﬁ *teeqnnn?t

"Winmos - E

\\h_\._ !




......

vo.. 49 1388

EXHIBIT “A”

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECTS

The construction and improvement of roads in the County;

Bridge repair on Kennedy Rd. , Pct. 3 $ 8,259.00
Bridge repair on Sherman Rd., Pct. 3 19,300.00

The construction/improvement/repair of a county building;

Roof repair - UTMB, Polk County Regional Health Center $ 35,850.00

The total of such financing to be in an amount not to exceed $_27,559.00 from the Road &
Bridge Fund and $__35,850.00 from the General Fund of Polk County, Texas.

Approved: November 25, 2003




g g MR T N

49 rce1389

YOL.

IDANL ALROOD

NOSANOHL "4 NHOO

¥OLIANY ALNNOO

SNEXD0Q "1 ‘%
“qaA0Nd ANV JIMAIASYE SYM SINIWGNEWY 40 LSIT ONIAEDIMd THL
00° aNnd TV4IN2D (14

ASVAADIAA/ASYIYONT NOIldTHOS3Q amnd

GNN4 X8 STONVHD VOISHIA  SO00P




49 rmi1390

YOL.

LR X 2 2 3 K F 4

g

T

4 239 41003 WOYd Sannd
810V SNOIUVA OL sanNnd
did¥dd 41nda WONJ SANNS
4/8dy 41nDI KON SANNJ
33 SATUVIVS WOUd SANN4
dd SIIUVTIVS WONJ SANNd
U3 AAVTIVS WOYd SANNS
YVIVE SNOINVA OL SaNnd

IOVg TTI1AD

HAOW
JAOW
SAOW
FACKH
JAOR
JAOW
SAOW
SAOH

ROIIAI¥OS3Q

00
00°8ZS
-$6°20S'T
¥ OSL
1s-vzz

[4 98 ¥ 3
BL EE
$6° 1121
-S0°61E°1

JONVYHD
40 LNNOWY

SIONVHD TVIOL §

09°585‘Y 09°LSO0‘Y

S0 LEY 00°000°Z

¥y-0SZT’y 00°005°€

TS LY 00°0SZ

¥S5° €29 TT 0SS

€S €9L SL 6L

€8°LYS 0T 98°5€C’6

0Z°900°¢LST ST STLBST
LINOOWY LINNOWY

13oand gIaNIWyY 135and 410

SINIHANINY ¥IHA3T TYEANID 40 laodayw

00uENT
00¥ENT
oouEAT
00UENT
00UENZT
QOUENT
00¥EAT
ooueNZ

YIAWNN
LAWY

SINIWANIWY TYLIOL

€ooz/vo/T1
€00Z/%0/11
€00Z/v0/11
€00Z/v0/11
£00Z/9%0/11
€00Z/v0/11
£00Z/%0/11
€ooz/vo/11

aiva

IO 1S1a
SONTIHSINYNG 3D1440
YIV3IY INIRIINDZ
ONINIVUL/TIAVAL
¥IOYA/SANOHL "11G0H
YNSNI INIWAOTIWNIAND
ILVSNIAWOD SYINECA
11/1¥Yd - SITAVIVS
§3A1UVIYS

AWYN LNNQOIY

- A¥YWWNS 3ASNILX3

TLS-0Sv-010
TSY-05¥-010
LZ¥-0S¥-010
€Z¥-0SP-010
90Z-0S5¥-010
¥0Z-0S¥Y-010
801-05¥-010
SO01-0S¥-010

€002
€002
£00Z
£00T
€002
£002
€00z
€002

TAEMNN LRNODOV

CP:TI 60 €00ZT/¥0/1T

i
&

L

:
i
i
3
3
.]
4
2
i

[P TR T g

R




PR e mere | pepmm s A

- R TS AP I, S sy

49 rmee1391

yot.

a00OL AINGOD

;&% NOSAWOHL 'd RHOL
h\\ 1874 ¥OLIANV ALNACO
T A2 * SNIAD0Q °7T 8
-aanoudav anv dskarazy svA's 40 1SIT DNIGEDEMA FUL

00 ONIOY 150

00" WOV 35074 7 QVO¥  $10

oo GNOd TYSENZD 010
ASVAUOIA/ASVIEONT NOILAIWDSEG amnd

QNN X8 SAONVHGAR SO +0§ oo




49 1392

YOL.

A EAITIQ QOO WOUd SANNS FAOM
34 SAITEA Q004 WOUWZ SANNI FAOM
X & WIV4AY OLNVY OL SANNA FAOM
44 SYIVATE OLNY Ol SANNA ABAOW

14 AID MOGUVYH ANI& WMOUE XD OB

dd SADIVRATUL 1T 5 WOBd XD OM

dd AID ¥OSWVH SNI& WO¥Z XD DI
dd SADIMICRYL 1T § NOWJ XD DIX

A WId TIAVEL HOXI SANNJ IAOM
X n0X D40/0IGVE OL SANNE IAOM

no ROIXI4INOSEQ
T JOVE TT112D

00°
00°00€
00°o0ot
-00°00¢
~00°001

09°SEL°LT
0¥ SEL LY

0S €2t
.18 44

~06°858°LT
-09°SEL LY
~0S§° €21

00"
00°09
-00°09

EDONVHD
40 IRNOWY

SEONVYHD TYIOL ¢ SLNINARIKY TYIOL

00°00¢ 00°009 YOuUYNT €00Z/LT/TT
00°009 00°00S YOUYAZ €00Z/¥T/TT
00°009°t 00°006°T P0UPAT  €00Z/LY/TT
00°006°t 00°000°C yOUYXT €00Z/P1/11

SAONVHD TVYIOL 1
80°0L6°Y0T

SINTHANIKY TVIOL
89°vEZ LE youYAT €00Z/¥T/XT

SAONYHD TYIOL T SIRANANINY TYLIOL
0s €T ‘ot 00°000'0¢ YouAZ €00T/¥IT/IT

SAONVHD TVIOL T
~8Y LI6'TY
-0S°105°61

SINIWANINY TYIOL
-80°Zet1 vz YouXZ t£o00Z/v1/11
~00°8LE'6T POUPAZT  £0OT/¥YT/TT

SIONVHO TVIOL T SLNANANIWY TYIOL

00°09Z‘1 00°00Z°1 POUPAT  €OOZ/8T/TT

00°0%¥‘Z 00°00s8°C YOUYAZT €00T/8T/11
LRNOMY INNOWY YIGRNN

139and QIANIWY 135AN8 410 INANY alva

SLNINANIWNY ¥25G2T TVHIANZD 40 1¥odas

O/NVYA-SYIVAAY OLOY ¥S¥-S99-150 ¥0O0T
O/NYA-SYIVAZY OLNY PSY-SPI-150 P0OT
A¥3AITAA QOO ¥EEL-SP9-150 ¥00Z
A¥IALTIQ QOOI PEE-SP9-TSO YOOZ

qOQIUE ¥ QVOd - TE LONIDNNA
YINOD NOILONYLSNOD 6€€-TZ9-STO 00T

AYVHHNS BSNIAXE - T# LONIOTHA

SIYIATIND 8LE-TTI-STO0 ¥00Z

¥ TYIAIIVH/LYIAIND 00Z-69€-5T0 9002

¥ IVIYILVH/LYIAIND 00T-69E-ST0 »00Z

TH "1Dd ‘ETEYISNOD- KYVHHNS

41002 AD1440/0IaVY ZTLS-TSS-0T0 ¥002

ONINIVYL/TIAVYL LTY-TS5-010 %002
SWYN IRNOODY ¥IEWAN JNNODDY

STLPEIST  goOZ/eT/Y

P



R T T M T AR R e IR b e v ey AR LT vk e e s s

!
voL. "
SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND 19 PAGEI393
FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS /}C}{ 74 7{
010  GENERAL FUND 40.740.05
015 ROAD & BRIDGE ADM 10.655.93
027 SECWRITY 300.38
049 DISTRICT ATTY HOT CHECK FUND 87.38
051  AGING L1211
083 MUSEUM OPERATING FUND 82.52
101 ADULT SUPERVISION 6.862.30
108 CCP - SURVEILLANCE 738.31
109 SPECIALIZED CASELOAD CCP 371.49
184 JUVENILE PROBATION 892.24 |
185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 1.864.81
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 63.716.52 i
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.
- i
B. L. DOCKENS m E
‘
COWTY AUDITOR -
1
- 0N P. THOMPSON ?
|
COUNTY JUDGE N
¢
i
!
i
! : '
f
?
;
$
I3
4




v 49 1394

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 131.839.17
015 ROAD & BRIDGE ADM 37.609.37
: 027  SECURITY 1.259.97
049  DISTRICT ATTY HOT CHECK FUND 450.82
051 AGING 4,782.15
083  MUSEUM OPERATING FUND 345.53
101 ADULT SUPERVISION 20.467.75
108 CCP - SURVEILLANCE ‘ 2.216.92
109  SPECIALIZED CASELOAD CCP 848.73
184  JUVENILE PROBATION 2.534.20
185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 5.863.94
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 208.218.55

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

vowe Lo il

COUNTY AUDITOR

JOHN P. THOMPSON

COUNTY JUDGE

SXADTRIR




. : Y0

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBLRSEMENTS @}I}) :
| / :
g 010 GENERAL FUND 1.367.15 ' M\ f‘

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 1.367.15 Z/ry\'e/b/y

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE MAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

49 1395

;

—
.

e o e

B. L. DOCKENS

LI S "Y

JOHN P. THOMPSON

COUNTY JUDGE hd

e

. .
1 i
: H
| H
i |
i I
*
. !!
' i
; i
| !
i
1
3 ‘l
] |
! !
i i
¥
1
:
i
t
‘
¢
F’r
i
¢
1!
i
}
I ;
‘ 4
i t
i % .
) i
r 1
! “i
‘ !
: |
L 1
f !
: +
i i
' 3
i
i
H
{
5
p

RTINS




vo. 49 1396 SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND OESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS i
010  GENERAL FUND 3.116.28 :
015 ROAD & BRIDGE. ADM 766.62 ;
027 SECURITY 30.00 ;
101 ADULT SUPERVISION 1.345.45 ‘ |
108 CCP - SURVEILLANCE 145.83 ;
184  JUVENILE PROBATION 125.00
185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 459.29 \ I
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 5.988.47

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

|
®. L. oooBs La(_m f

COUNTY AUDITOR

JOHN P, THOMPSON -

comrY e %MJ.




i
SOEDUE OF BILLS 8Y FuD vo. 49 eel397 g
FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS :
010 GENERAL FUND 430.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 430.00
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE MAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.
B. L. DOCKENS & 9Z Mﬁ- -
COUNTY AUDITOR
JOHN P. THOMPSON
r
| @/M
' s
!
' i .
4 X
|
¥
;
i
!
£
{
18
'
: e
E i
i
| i)
i !
! v

e




YoL. 49 pacel 398 SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 10.457.50 !

088  JUDICIARY FUND 511.50
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 10.969.00 |

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

|
B. L. DOCKENS MM g

COUNTY AUDITOR

i
i
JOHN P. THOMPSON I|

P

COUNTY JUDGE -




! ) . T T T S e ey, R ] B g g I e —.—— _ _ .
]
' - | ) N |
e %
!
SCYEDIAE OF BILLS BY FNG vo. 49 rwe1399 |
;

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 27.740.48 j
015 ROAD & BRIDGE ADM 29.952.50 ;
049  DISTRICT ATTY HOT CHECK FUND 505.20 :
061 DEBT SERVICE FUND 13.675.93 :

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 71.874.11
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE KAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

B. L. DOCKENS : b

COUNTY AUDITOR

JOHN P. THOMPSOM . Pl 2

\%/ |
:
i

L AR e e

g

i g

. i, e S

i -
! i
1
i
i
¢
i
|




17T '

|

VoL

49 PEL 400  somue or erus oy ro

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010 GENERAL FUND 40.263.17
015 ROAD & BRIDGE ADM 1.356.83
027  SECURITY 60.00
051 AGING 1.207.13
088  JUDICIARY FUND 186.15
093 CO CLERK RECORDS MGMT FUND 13.50
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS : 43.086.78

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

8. L. DOCKENS

COUNTY AUDITOR

JOHN P. THOMPSON

COUNTY JUDGE




—y

. oL
CEE OF BILLS B O o. 49 mee1401
FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
015 ROAD & BRIDGE ADM 59.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS $9.00 »
' .
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT. ¢

8. L. DOCKENS

i

¥

COUNTY AUDITOR f
[

¢

COUNTY JUDGE A .
L4 i

> "

M ‘ F

s T T T A




g T

vo 49 1402

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 210.00
090 DRUG FORFEITURE FUND 15,375.52

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 15.585.52
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEMED AND APPROVED FOR PAVENT.

B. L. DOCKENS M—

COUNTY AUDITOR

[ 4
¥
‘.
N . - o I o £ S A ek B W R et e i S G S S iy B e T el o e e ey a i
et b S A O e i




« N

.....

1. vo.. 49 ree1403

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 2.180.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 2,180.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

i
B. L. DOCKENS é&m |

o

JOHN P. THOMPSON

COUNTY JUDGE

AP e s




VOL.

45 rce1404

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010 GENERAL FUND 89.138.63
015 ROAD & BRIDGE ADM 52.638.10
017  LATERAL ROAD FUND 5.472.00
027  SECWRITY 92.46
040  LAW LIBRARY FUND 1.720.05
051 AGING 8.045.95
061  DEBT SERVICE FUND 12,562.52
088  JUDICIARY FUND ' 1.432.00
093 CO CLERK RECORDS MGMT FUND 800.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 171,901.71

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

o B M1 e SR e N P i T T SR T e W B el e T

P




e

TV M T A A TRV 4 S g o e g

LAY

ATO ZTIRE INC

ATO ZTIRE INC

ATOZTIREIC

ANGELINA DIAGNOSTIC

ATKINSON SERVICE CENTER
BLACKBURN, KEVIN W.

BURRIS/ CARL

CAMINO REAL EMERG ASSOCIATES
CAMPBELL UROLOGY

CHERIYAN/ SARAH, MD

CINTAS

CINTAS

CINTAS

EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO.,LTD

EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO., LTD

EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO., LTD

EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO., LTD

ETOX

FAIRWAY FARMS, INC

FAWBUSH BOBY SHOP INC
GUTIERREZ/ RAUL DR.

FUJITSU COMPUTER PRODUCTS
FULLER/ MICHAEL K.

HANSON HARDWARE

HART INTERCIVIC

HOOT'S LOADER SERVICE

HUGHES PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, INC.
HUGHES PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, INC.
HUGHES PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, INC.
HUGHES PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, INC.
INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE
INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE
INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE

JONES, MARK L

LUNA/ RAYMOND DR

MEDICAL DISCOUNT PHARMACY
MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER-LIVINGSTON
MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER-LIVINGSTON
MUSIC MOUNTAIN WATER CO

MUSIC MOUNTAIN WATER CO
MUSTANG TRACTOR & IMPLEMENT , INC
NELISCH/ VERNER DR

PALOMO/ RICHARD

PINTO CONSTRUCTION INC.
PRIMECARE HEALTH SYSTEM

QUALITY WHOLESALE TIRES

R.B."S WATER DEPOT

RANDALL MEDICAL CLINIC

RICHARDS, ROCKY

ROMAYOR SAND GRAVEL & MATERIALS
LIVINGSTON ANIMIAL HOSPITAL, PC
MCENTYRE, STEVE

SCAR-BROS ACE HONE & GARDEN

FY-03

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

o 49 w1405

ol S
odule of Bills for Court Dated NOV 25 2003 CGY
Explanation

Amount
20.00 R&B#1
165.00 R&B#3
25.00 R&B#3
7.45 INDIGENT CARE
75.00 R&B#1
125.00 SHERIFF DEPT
572.40 R&B#4
177.01 JAIL INMATE
44.68 INDIGENT CARE
143.60 INDIGENT CARE
97.29 R&B#1
75.44 R&B#2
64.05 R&B#4
13,049.47 R&B#1
13,049.47 R&Bi#2
29,664.76 R&B#3
14,751.58 R&B#4
184.14 R&B#3
408.81 R&B#3
136.89 R&B#4
19.41 INDIGENT CARE
1,495.00 CO. CLK RECORDS MANAGEMENT
96.42 R&B#2
10.79 R&B#2
1,000.00 TAX OFFICE
6,566.40 R&Bi#1
2,011.87 R&B#1
1,165.70 R&B#2
3,981.95 R&B#3
1,847.23 R&B#4
12.03 R&B#1
646.11 R&B#2
6.28 R&B#3
125.00 SHERIFF DEPT
1,216.00 JAIL INMATE
279.50 INDIGENT CARE
2,138.20 INDIGENT CARE
200.70 JAIL INMATE
58.50 R&B#3
49.00 R&B#4
1,000.49 R&B#3
53.20 INDIGENT CARE
200.00 Ra&B#4
18,240.00 R&B#2
376.68 INDIGENT CARE
1,199.50 R&B#3
75.00 R&B#2
765.24 INDIGENT CARE
456.15 R&B#4
791.64 R&B#4
110.41 SHERIFF DEPT
200.00 JP#4
1.49 R&BM1

é?& -/

TR T AT T e s g e ey - e . i

.‘

g

e

b
|




[

vi. 49 ree1406
Addendum ule of Bills for Court Dated NOV 25 2003
FY-03
SCRIPT CARE, INC $ 421.06 JAIL INMATE
SEARS $ 216.46 R&B#3
SLOAN/ LANCE M.D. $ 175.52 INDIGENT CARE
SNIPER COUNTRY PX $ 808.50 CONST.#2
STORY WRIGHT CO $ 115.83 R&Bi4
THE HEART INSTITUTE $ 790.65 INDIGENT CARE
THOMAS SUPPLY, INC $ 599.37 R&Bi#1
THOMAS SUPPLY, INC $ 797.14 R&B#2
THOMAS SUPPLY, INC $ 565.86 R&B#4
WESTERN AUTO ASSO. STORE S 7.00 R&B#3
TOTALS $123,710.32
Lo e et e .

TG




49 rse1407

vOL.

o
(81)
(8
1)
{91)
€002/81/1} AALLO3LST AUy es T006° 1 ANVLIIHO3S 537
330AV1 (10/01 ___100d HOgV1 20108 TINNOSYId 3nNvig  (sh)
$0/61/13 3AILDI443 19€9C 128 AT YOLVHIO INFNJINOT LHON ¥8 10d YDONL
0Z'816'128 Z0/¥) OL ISYIHONI LIIN soivt B¥VINOTY 6010% 300G ? AVOY L NVHAYNHOr _(r3)
G ETGELPEE] 05228618 3NN "
19°959'61$ Z07ZL OL ISVIONI LRIIN b ¥vInoy
T NTREYEE] 00'81¥'SZS  INLTING
$9'£50°928 S0/91 OL ISVININI LRIIN ¥0/94 HY MO
€08+ INIXTHI3 1SE09€Zs INLL-TING
09°C61°yZ$ Z0/9) OL ISVINONI LN 10/91 HINOY
€O/64/8 4 IALD3IST oreiPss INUL-TIY UOLVEIO INSNIINDI AAVIH ¥ LOd NOSNDULY
99°€50'92$ S0/94 OL ISYIUONI LIY3N ¥0/91 HYINOIY $0L08 390148 3 AYOY ANNHOP (o)
€002/63/8 b 3AILO343S 0966128  IWLL-TING YOLYHIO INSNDINDI AAVIH 1% 10d B NOSTIN
¥¥'962'928 €0/91 O1 ISVIUONI LIN 20/91 HYINOI Joana 2 avoy WITEM {8)
€002/64/4 4 3AILO313 S9'6960cS  INL-TIN
80'r2’1£8 £0/42 OL ISYIHONI LRIIN 4% 4 ¥YINOIY
€002/64/4 4 INLD3443 €2'ese'ozs  INL-TING
90290028 90/1 L OL SSYTHONI LIN SO/LL YVINOIY
€002/64/3 ) IAILD3ITI 9199Y IS INILTINI
1942028 BO/Z1 O1 ISYIUONI LRIIN 202} UVINON
€00Z/6H/46 BALLD3IAD teZLCTS  3WILTING
§1°450°828 80/91 O ISYIUONI LIN3IN 2081 AVINOTY
£002/64/3} 3ALLO3III 0Z9l612§ N TN
91°99¥'Z2$ £0/¥1L O ISVIHONI LIIN ZorL YYINOIY
€00T/EH/4 1 3ALIO34I3 dHELIS T006-)
440 AV (1060 700d HOAY1
£002/52/1 1 3ALLO3433 HHrY eS {006-)
DH M3N (1001 ___100d HOoav)

€002/61/8} 3ALLD3AII

HH/YPRS (006-)




YOL.

49 rme1408




49 reel1409

YOL.

$9002/0/11 SONOxXS b m
" UoISSIWWO) Ay <4
{ SYX3L 40 31vis i K if
“ Aiqng Aseron L
mwws. mZ.O..«mmu

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

. g

©€00Z "YIBNIAON 40 AVQ vl SIHL
3N IHOH36 OL NLUOMS ONY QIOSANS

HILNSYIL ALNNOD
IV3N3Y VION

1038500 (ONY 3NKL S1 LHO0dTY
ONIOD3HOS IHL AVHL ANLHID ASIHIH |

[ 12 4%
ooooL'cs
iereus
01 8052

10°£42°208

XL10'000'S

WYLNZ
oty
00200
73, > 41
SPE20'%08
oSy
STV 128
15°605°
00C9° 108

sLRe'ly

2002Z'ceo
zen'e
1995¢'s
21'900°s
SO'I9ET
SoL00'0C
10682
oroesZs .
0982
2056'C
15081 'S8
€1'908'989°2
L
[.3>72
08220'199"1
FONVIVE

£O'vEL'00r'S

[>-r-- 43

SYRLF'ISL

ooz

syoR'or

Z0Z'eee
6L'108'C

L1 974

S0'ce0ee
o005
TRE'L0T

L8°26T00L'Y
ANSNUS3IAN

0105y 18y

Wzt
SCTsy

orsiee
01°0052

(/224

(-4~ 4 714

KIE
[ >247 3 ]
00T
91°90C°01
00'0S)'E8
[ 3.4}

[13-71 43
456082
0969104

e’

iy
199508
e1'980's
0’1962
ezoeLe
20082
0890821
sovez
026006
L0905y
08'192'19
wLcw
weeLs
£5°0L5°2Er
wvaoNa

49'129'608'Y1

68 1PL'088
i’y
SLSEr'Ser'y

00008
2026
’weez'e

TTN0'zZ'eL

€L0E1°81Y
0028
LEW'YY
00'129°'21
102128

02ec’s
wie'L
09 19¢"v1
42°604'98
oo'sls
s’y
20051

reeciinL
cLesL'zzL
49°008'LS
o8LL'oz
WweLL's
[:3-72%
69°682'008"4

(14> [}
ovsoa'ozL'y
€5°890'8)

WHTTIOr
SININISHNESIa

0RZIE'SZY'SL

1E°SS0°0L1
[1¥7- ]
"wIsYSey'L

00008
K
°'962'19

CeM'909'c)

096910y
00'rs9'S
09'196°2C

8'vee'Ll

[ -¥-> 4}
£eoL'e
09'786'904

[ 2>
oroorse
¥0'L02'S0L
sLozo'zLy
$0°00C'62
Pig-> 3>
00°288'c
oo’
LUSL9'L98")

STHEYL

9°SES'9L'Y
2008’y
oS
sisvi'iz0's
$1d13034

oS

wx=Ys
£0'0vS'9
sewie
®«TIsT

IS

wuree

$Z'000'2C
90'008'9
TBOLL2S
sLez8z
ooZeL'y
[
08°288's
20199
09°459'cH
121968
o0°aLs
e
z0'ess
(or'ssv'ie)

COTLYOY
(rzro0'sen)
00’668 YE
sgzLL0h)
9'000'L
2082
260009
0082
€00
2008y
20'LL'e8
rwer'is
0528’9
8L208'cZ
0NVIVE D39

TVA0L ONVHD

JHVHS 3\VLNDI O34
TOOHOS FIBV VAV
TJOOHOS ININVIRIZd
TIOUAVd

INVHO dM3

ONIDY NYDIHOD
NOISSINNOD TYORIOLSIH
Caar

WioL

NOLLVaOud

ANON SCHOI3Y
dvd

{a34) viNOD 08
OGN3d 3LN2138 Ba
ON3d SIUNZIES YAL0
VHINOD Z# 37GVISNOD
ONVEYHINOGG va
ONVEVHLNOD 08
AUVIOON:
SONME FUL 0D
1SNHL NAESIN
I0AHIS ANI 0D 18
JOIAL3S AN3 O ¥8
OAS ANZ-OAS 1830
0IAES 1830
ONIDY

¥OIHO LOMVY Q
™Ma3dsva
AdYHEN MV
ey

FONALTS ANI

Hid N0O 1SIH
ALNO3S

Y VU
3D0R4E '3 QYO
dior

XV1TI0H
IVHINTD

aNNg

gnh\wwgid(.uoﬂ.ggceggaEv H3YNSYIHL ALNNOD YO %}%




49 mee1410

YoL.

10°'v00'021'9

¥£°L0C°S6
16°315'ee
€4°058'96C
000
€z
SY'eLe'ist
&mon'oz

3.8«.01
Ty'oze'een
6L106'c
20°L08°L2
000
90°c68'ce
'989'05
€2'622'2€9
E'T8T60L's
3ONVIVE ON3

Jmeves) Auno) ‘nesuey BoN

\‘ngvg

gggggggggggu%&oﬁ%ﬁggiﬁgi&
Ul PIOY SIUSEAU OUL PNOD $JQUOISSRIALIOD GU) 0} SPUYy AJUNOD J0§ SUOIBSURI] JaWISeAus 10 Bursodes Aperend
b gfggugé.ﬁg.gséggsinglc

(000) 12269'01
99°€E0's sL'Liy
(99'c20'1) 89296
€1'582
"oe
$9¢
99'c6¢
(V31T
65'955'L 00°201
oe99's
05'vI9
JINV)
(2o'611'1689) eLtor
elere 9£°004
18>
16651 g¢cE ZresL's
66'750'199 ri'gve's

H34SNVHL ONNJYILINI G3NYVI LSIHIINI

0LMS'16L'S 90°962'8SY'S
00°000°04 4 00000'SL
09'80€'s1

cerL'y 00°280'c
00000°Z

00°000'06S

18°16v'687') 00°000°000'4
00°000'g

00°000'560'1 00°000°000°¢
00°000's£8°4 99:602'08¢'1

STYMYYQHLIM S1S0d3a

€0/0E/8 O3ONT HID
4HOd3Y INIWLS3ANI TOOdX3L

r9°coe’168's

6y'zee'eet
68299°cLE
09°990°'862
oLeLe'st
S68IE'L
€o'srL'osi
1sise'sLt

680190
81°285'1€9
[+ 4%
8’96222
98°602'08¢"'s
09'rrr'ec
TEE9S08
06'662'98¢E
ec6e1'902'L
Ive v3a

003 mAY 28
POPg W 16
URLIOD) [BIU03SH B2
dvi €8

(pe) vqwod OS 06
pusd wnzes fug 08

pueqeauO) ¥ 06

pUBqRRU0D OS 06
wru ) wneenyy £
S AUT-OAS 180 19
A0S 198 19
Aresan mary o
Sunmied( oAg M3 2
Apnoes sz
avy e
#8pyug 3 pecy g1
MeusD 0L

§ e e e e s i



